

Team P13

No. 4-422

In The

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Chad David,

Petitioner,

v.

The United States of America,

Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari to The
United States Court of Appeals for The Thirteenth Circuit

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents.....i

Table of Authorities.....ii

Issues Presented.....v

Statement of the Facts.....1

Summary of the Argument.....4

Standard of Review.....4

Argument.....4

I. THE COMMUNITY CARETAKING FUNCTION DOES NOT JUSTIFY THE WARRANTLESS SEARCH OF A HOME.5

A. Cady and its progeny limit the community caretaking doctrine as a factor upon its reasonableness analysis pertaining to searches of automobile.7

B. Expanding the community caretaking doctrine to warrantless searches of the home would conflict with the core protections the Fourth Amendment extends to houses.9

C. Even if the community caretaking doctrine can extend to the home, Officer McNown’s search of Mr. David’s home was unreasonable.11

1. Officer McNown was not acting a community caretaker because his actions were not totally divorced from law enforcement functions.....12

2. Officer McNown’s entry and search was not connected to serving the public interest.....14

3. Mr. David’s Fourth Amendment interest outweighed the government’s interest motivating the home intrusion and search. ...15

II. THE SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO COUNSEL ATTACHES DURING PLEA NEGOTIATIONS PRIOR TO A FEDERAL INDICTMENT.17

A. Limiting the right to counsel to attach only once the defendant has been formally charged goes against the Sixth Amendment’s purpose of providing assistance at critical stages of the legal process.20

B. The constraints of the formalistic bright-line test do not allow the courts to address the common practice of federal pre-indictment plea bargaining......23

Conclusion.....25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Cady v. Dombrowski, 413 U.S. 433 (1973)passim

Cardwell v Lewis, 417 U.S. 583 (1974).....8, 10

Carpenter v United States, 183 S.Ct. 2206 (2018)5, 16

Chrisco v. Shafran, 507 F. Supp. 1312 (D. Del. 1981).....21

Collins v. Virginia, 138 S.Ct. 1663 (2018).....10, 11

Colorado v. Bertine, 479 U.S. 367 (1987).....6, 8, 9, 16

Florida v. Jardines, 569 U.S. 1 (2013).....10

Katz v. United States, 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....6

Kirby v. Illinois, 406 U.S. 682 (1972).....17, 24

Lafler v. Cooper, 566 U.S. 156 (2012).....19, 23

Marbury v. Madison, 5 U.S. 137 (1803).....24

Maryland v. Buie, 494 U.S. 325 (1990).....15

Matteo v. Superintendent, SCI Albion, 171 F.3d 877 (3rd Cir. 1999).....20

Michigan v. Clifford, 464 U.S. 287 (1984).....13

Missouri v. Frye, 566 U.S. 134 (2012).....19, 22

Montejo v. Louisiana, 556 U.S. 778 (2009).....19

Moran v. Burbine, 475 U.S. 412 (1986).....19

Nunes v. Mueller, 350 F.3d 1045 (9th Cir. 2003).....20, 25

Patterson v. Illinois, 487 U.S. 285 (1988).....19, 25

Payton v. New York, 445 U.S. 573 (1980).....5, 10

Preston v United States, 376 U.S. 364 (1964).....7

Roberts v. Maine, 48 F.3d 1287 (1st Cir. 1995).....	20
Santobello v. New York, 404 U.S. 257 (1971).....	21
Silverman v United States, 365 U.S. 505 (1961).....	10
South Dakota v. Opperman, 428 U.S. 364 (1976).....	passim
State v. Pinkard, 327 Wis. 2d 346 (2010).....	14, 15, 16
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	17, 20
Turner v. United States, 885 F.3d 949 (6th Cir. 2018).....	22, 23
United States v. Ash, 413 U.S. 300 (1973).....	18, 19, 20, 24
United States v. Busse, 814 F. Supp. 760 (E.D. Wis. 1993).....	21
United States v. Cronic, 466 U.S. 648 (1984).....	19
United States v. Erickson, 991 F.2d 529 (9th Cir. 1993).....	15
United States v. Gonzalez-Acosta, 989 F.2d 384 (10th Cir. 1993).....	4
United States v. Gouveia, 467 U.S. 180 (1984).....	17, 18, 24, 25
United States v. Hayes, 231 F.3d 663 (9th Cir. 2000).....	18, 25
United States v. Marion, 404 U.S. 307 (1971).....	17
United States v. Moody, 206 F.3d 609 (2000).....	4, 18, 25
United States v. Quezada, 448 F.3d 1005 (8th Cir. 2006).....	12
United States v. Rohrig, 98 F.3d 1506 (6th Cir. 1996).....	12, 14, 16
United States v. Sikora, 635 F.2d 1175 (6th Cir. 1980).....	21
United States v. Smith, 820 F.3d 356 (8th Cir. 2016).....	14, 16
United States v. Wade, 388 U.S. 218 (1967).....	18, 23
U.S. ex rel. Hall v. Lane, 804 F.2d 79 (1986).....	20

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. IV.....5
U.S. Const. amend. VI.....17
